PACKING DIMENSIONS (mm)
EXPLANATION OF PART NUMBERS
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
E S P A - 0 6 2 4 - 1 R 0 M
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
           All test Data is referenced to 25℃ ambient
           Typical Heat Rating DC Current would cause an approximately △T of 40℃
           Typical Saturation DC Current would cause Lo to drop approximately 30%
           Operation Temperature Range :  -55℃ ~ 125℃
           The Part temperature (ambient + △T) should not exceed 125℃ under worst case operating conditions.
           Circuit design, component placement, PWB trace size and thickness, airflow and other cooling provisions
 all effect the part temperature. Part temperature should be verified in the end application. Page: 1
ESPA-0624-100M
7.0
ESPA-0624-8R2M 8.2 84.0 106.0 3.0
10 115.6
6.5
ESPA-0624-6R8M 6.8 72.5 95.0 3.6
129.0 2.5 6.0
9.0
ESPA-0624-5R6M 5.6 66.0 73.0 4.0 8.0
ESPA-0624-4R7M 4.7 45.0 63.0 4.5
10.0 17.0
14.0
ESPA-0624-3R3M 3.3 36.5 51.6 5.0 13.0
ESPA-0624-2R2M 2.2 28.0 34.0 6.5
0.10 1.5
13.5
18.00.68 8.7 9.4ESPA-0624-R68M
ESPA-0624-1R5M 1.5 18.5 21.2
ESPA-0624-R82M 0.82
15.0
ESPA-0624-1R0M 1.0 13.1 14.2 9.0 16.0
7.5
10.6 11.8
E 1.6 ± 0.5
ESPA-0624-R47M 0.47 6.0 6.5
50.0
11.0
Typical Typical
4.1 18.0
[ Max ]
Idc (AMP)
1.7 30.0
22.00.33 3.7
0.22 2.9 3.2 21.0 34.0
COIL SPECIFICATIONVersion: A1.0
ITEM P/N
PRODUCT
Zentech-3305 / Zentech502BC
100 kHz / 1.0V
ESPA-0624-SERIES
SMD Inductor
TEST INSTRUMENT
TEST FREQUENCY
6.6 ± 0.3
B 7.1 ± 0.3
ESPA
0624
Dimensions
A
2.4 MAX
D
C
3.0 ± 0.3
        HUNGTRON TECHNOLOGY Co.,Ltd.
F 7.4 Typ
G 3.7 Typ
H 3.5 Typ
Serial Codes Size Inductance Code
Saturation